
2021 Elmira College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 19, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-27-1   Conf: 4-14-1   Home: 5-8-1   Away: 1-15   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (259), Opp (282)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Morrone (3), Frontale (2), McLaughlin
(2), Delaney (1), Littlejohn (1), Millross (1), Plaisted (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Frontale (9), Plaisted (9), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Adams 1, Carter 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(156-175), Frontale (45-47), Plaisted (31-38), Tubbs (13-14), Carter (12-12), Kruis (12-13), Gruber (11-11), Mineo (10-13), Finnerty (6-6),
Adams (5-6), Crysler (5-8), Millross (4-5), Parker (1-1), Weir (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Littlejohn, Myles .360 31-22 75 17 27 8 1 1 19 40 .533 7 3 18 1 .430 1 2 3-5 21 26 12 .797
26 Morrone, Joe .320 31-29 97 16 31 10 2 2 20 51 .526 15 5 25 1 .429 2 0 4-5 177 6 3 .984
34 McLaughlin, Colin .319 34-32 116 20 37 2 1 0 17 41 .353 15 2 14 3 .406 0 6 17-22 45 1 8 .852
20 Plaisted, Jourdan .255 32-30 94 19 24 5 0 1 17 32 .340 25 4 27 3 .427 1 0 1-2 122 15 4 .972
1 Delaney, James .241 28-28 83 23 20 4 3 1 9 33 .398 27 7 20 1 .458 1 2 8-10 55 2 5 .919
3 Hake, Shane .196 34-32 92 16 18 5 0 1 12 26 .283 13 5 46 0 .324 1 6 10-13 63 4 6 .918
7 Money, Jared .151 30-29 93 14 14 2 0 0 14 16 .172 18 3 11 1 .299 3 2 2-3 51 53 2 .981
9 Ryan, Mason .325 24-24 77 26 25 4 2 0 11 33 .429 20 2 13 2 .470 1 1 14-18 37 59 14 .873
28 Parker, Jacob .278 11-4 18 1 5 0 0 0 3 5 .278 1 1 4 0 .350 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
23 Millross, Michael .194 21-14 31 5 6 2 0 0 4 8 .258 8 0 6 1 .341 2 1 3-3 9 11 4 .833
22 Frontale, Luke .181 23-21 72 9 13 5 0 0 7 18 .250 12 0 24 0 .294 1 0 1-1 104 12 9 .928
2 Ryan, Mark .179 8-8 28 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 .179 3 1 8 1 .281 0 0 0-0 10 22 4 .889
24 Truman, Devin .167 7-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 3 0 4 0 .444 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
19 Signorelli, Jarod .161 23-20 56 13 9 0 0 0 4 9 .161 11 2 28 0 .319 0 2 3-4 38 38 11 .874
27 Adams, Angus .116 18-14 43 5 5 1 0 0 4 6 .140 12 0 10 1 .309 0 0 1-1 12 3 3 .833
8 Nolter, Max .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
5 Crysler, Alex .000 18-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 5 2 .846
6 Carter, Taber .000 12-8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 10 3 .800
Totals .243 34-34 986 186 240 48 9 6 146 324 .329 190 35 260 15 .380 13 22 68-88 771 291 95 .918
Opponents .337 34-34 1129 334 380 74 25 14 282 546 .484 175 38 187 11 .433 28 21 79-89 795 296 63 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Littlejohn, Myles 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
18 DeMauro, Corey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Mineo, Ray 6.59 1-3 10 7 0 0-0 0 41.0 51 47 30 26 25 9 3 1 .304 6 9 0 5 5
33 Finnerty, Jack 6.89 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 18 13 12 12 14 4 1 1 .281 0 1 0 3 0
23 Millross, Michael 7.11 0-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 19.0 22 15 15 9 12 6 2 2 .293 4 0 0 3 0
32 Tubbs, Kyle 7.12 0-4 15 4 0 0-0 0 30.1 42 34 24 21 19 9 5 1 .321 6 6 1 3 1
6 Carter, Taber 7.55 3-5 11 8 2 1-0 0 47.2 80 55 40 16 31 15 5 1 .360 6 6 1 5 3
15 Kruis, David 7.76 1-4 12 3 0 0-0 1 31.1 41 39 27 20 20 6 3 2 .311 2 3 0 4 3
5 Crysler, Alex 9.00 1-3 17 2 0 0-0 0 25.0 42 33 25 18 22 9 2 0 .365 5 3 0 1 5
20 Plaisted, Jourdan 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
27 Adams, Angus 10.03 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 22 19 13 8 7 2 1 2 .407 4 1 0 1 1
21 Gruber, Robert 13.86 0-4 10 4 0 0-0 0 24.2 38 47 38 28 23 8 3 1 .345 10 5 1 2 2
36 Leopold, Steve 33.23 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 17 16 8 4 0 0 2 .391 2 3 0 0 0
25 Weir, Mason 37.12 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 10 14 11 6 5 5 0 1 .556 3 1 1 1 1
Totals 8.82 6-27 109 34 2 1 1 257.0 380 334 252 175 187 74 25 14 .337 48 38 4 28 21
Opponents 4.87 27-6 95 34 5 2 4 265.3 240 186 144 190 260 48 9 6 .243 50 35 8 13 22



2021 Elmira College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 19, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Tubbs, Kyle 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
15 Kruis, David 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 12 1 .923 0 0
28 Parker, Jacob 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Truman, Devin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Finnerty, Jack 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
25 Weir, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Morrone, Joe 186 177 6 3 .984 10 0 0 — 0 0
7 Money, Jared 106 51 53 2 .981 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Plaisted, Jourdan 141 122 15 4 .972 4 31 7 .816 9 0
22 Frontale, Luke 125 104 12 9 .928 2 45 2 .957 9 1
1 Delaney, James 62 55 2 5 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hake, Shane 73 63 4 6 .918 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ryan, Mark 36 10 22 4 .889 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Signorelli, Jarod 87 38 38 11 .874 6 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ryan, Mason 110 37 59 14 .873 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mineo, Ray 14 2 10 2 .857 0 10 3 .769 0 0
8 Nolter, Max 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 McLaughlin, Colin 54 45 1 8 .852 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Crysler, Alex 13 6 5 2 .846 0 5 3 .625 0 0
23 Millross, Michael 24 9 11 4 .833 0 4 1 .800 0 0
27 Adams, Angus 18 12 3 3 .833 0 5 1 .833 0 0
6 Carter, Taber 15 2 10 3 .800 1 12 0 1.000 0 0
4 Littlejohn, Myles 59 21 26 12 .797 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gruber, Robert 4 0 2 2 .500 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
18 DeMauro, Corey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Leopold, Steve 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1157 771 291 95 .918 37 78 9 .891 18 1
Opponents 1154 795 296 63 .945 51 68 19 .782 14 2


